ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
CONFIGURABLE  SIGNAL  ISOLATOR (v4)  SI132 No.  DS13241 Issue: 2 11/07/02
CONFIGURABLE  SIGNAL  ISOLATOR (v4)  SI132
DESCRIPTION
The CONFIGURABLE SIGNAL ISOLATOR SI132 is a universal

Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
CONFIGURABLE  SIGNAL  ISOLATOR (v4)  SI132 No.  DS13241 Issue: 2 11/07/02
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
 1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc Isolated.
 2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 7 = 48Vdc (use ‘6’).
 3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 8 = 60 - 240Vdc Isolated.
*) 5 = 12Vdc (use ‘6’). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
 As per programming table 1, (Specify required input).
Output:
 As per programming table 2, (Specify required output).
Response Time:
 As per table 3, (Specify required response time).
Table 1  Input Selection  SW1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4-20mA  X X X    X
0-1mA X  X X   X
0-10mA  X X X X  X
0-20mA  X X X   X
0-1V   X X   X
0-2V   X    X
0-5V    X   X
1-5V    X    X
0-10V       X
Table 3  Response Time  SW1
Response time 9 10
5msec
50msec X
500msec  X
To change ranges:
1) Disconnect power to unit.
2) Unclip housing lid and withdraw unit from
housing.
3) Set the coding plugs as required.
4) Reassemble unit and connect power.
5) Adjust “span” and “offs” pots to recalibrate.
6) Change the label information to the new
input/output values.
Factory default range: 4-20mA input 4-20mA
output, 0.5 sec Response.
Table 2  Output Selection  SW2
Output 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
4-20mA X X
0-20mA     X
0-10mA   X
0-1mA    X
0-1V     X    X
0-2V     X     X
0-5V     X   X
1-5V X X      X
0-10V     X  X
For non standard input or output values use the SI139
*) Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without
notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept no legal liability for any
errors, omissions or amendments.
SI132 - X 1 1 1 0